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Joanna Ball Trinity College Library - 
Cambridge 

UK jeb30@cam.ac.uk  I term: 2007-2011  

Corrado Di Tillio 
(Secretary / I.C. / 
Editor) 

Comune di Roma - Isti-
tuzione Biblioteche  

Italy c.ditillio@bibliotechediroma.it I term: 2003-2007 

II term: 2007-2011 

Ole Gunnar Evensen University of Bergen - 
Library 

Norway ole.evensen@ub.uib.no  I term: 2005-2009 

Rosa García Blanco  Biblioteca de Andalucía - 
Granada 

Spain rosa.garcia.blanco@juntadeandalucia.es  I term: 2001-2005 

II term: 2005-2009 

Julia Gelfand University of Calfornia, 
Irvine CA 

USA jgelfand@uci.edu  I term: 2007-2011 

Suzanne D. Gyeszly 
(Corresponding Mem-
ber) 

Texas A&M University at 
Qatar 

Qatar suzanne.gyeszly@qatar.tamu.edu   

Sharon Johnson The British Library -  
Boston Spa 

UK sharon.johnson@bl.uk  I term: 2007-2011 

Klaus Kempf Bayerische 
Staatsbibliothek - 
München 

Germany klaus.kempf@bsb-muenchen.de I term: 2003-2007 

II term: 2007-2011 

Helen Ladrón de 
Guevara 
(Corresponding 
Member) 

Cultural Center, Univer-
sity of Guadalajara - 
Zapopan 

Mexico hldeguevara@hotmail.com I term: 2007-2009 

Glenda Lammers OCLC - Dublin OH USA lammersg@oclc.org I term: 2007-2011 

Sook Hyeun Lee  National Library for 
Children and Young 
Adults - Seoul 

Republic 
of Korea 

lsh1020@nl.go.kr I term: 2005-2009 

Natalia Litvinova  Russian State Library - 
Moscow 

Russian 
Federation 

nlit@rsl.ru I term: 2005-2009 

Judith A Mansfield Library of Congress - 
Washington DC 

USA juma@loc.gov I term: 2007-2011 

Catherine Omont  Bibliothèque Nationale 
de France - Paris 

France catherine.omont@bnf.fr I term: 2005-2009 
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Pascal Sanz Bibliothèque nationale 
de France - Paris 

France pascal.sanz@bnf.fr  I term: 2003-2007 

II term: 2007-2011 

Lynn F. Sipe (Chair / 
Treasurer) 

University of Southern 
California Libraries - 
Los Angeles CA 

USA lsipe@usc.edu  I  term: 2001-2005 

II term: 2005-2009 

Tan Sun Library of Chinese 
Academy of Sciences - 
Beijing   

China sunt@mail.las.ac.cn  I term: 2005-2009 

Silke Trojahn  Staatsbibliothek zu 
Berlin - Preussischer 
Kulturbesitz 

Germany silke.trojahn@sbb.spk-berlin.de  I term: 2005-2009 

Kazunori Kojima 
(Corresponding Member) 

National Diet Library-
Tokyo 

Japan shuki@ndl.go.jp    I term: 2008-2010 

Absalom  Umarov Alisher Navoi National 
Library of Uzbekistan-
Tashkent 

Uzbekistan roscomifla@rsl.ru  

umarov_aa@mail.ru  

I term: 2007-2011 

Pentti Vattulainen National Repository 
Library - Kuopio 

Finland pentti.vattulainen@nrl.fi  

varkirja@nrl.fi  

I term: 2001-2005 

II term: 2005-2009 

Sha Li Zhang University of North 
Carolina at Greensboro  

USA slzhang@uncg.edu  I term: 2007-2011 

Nadia Zilper University of North 
Carolina at Chapel Hill 

USA nz@unc.edu  I term: 2003-2007 

II term: 2007-2011 
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